ECC Minute 1/21/2018

ROLL CALL- The meeting was called to order by Amador Larios at 10:23 AM.
Club representatives present were: WOC, RIC, BON, LAP, WEF, EIRPC, and IEIC.
Club representatives CNA also present.

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING-Minutes of previous meeting were read and
approved by Mike Smith 2" by Amador.

FINANCIAL REPORT- Richard Ociegera reported a balance of 12,321.44

Old BUSINESS- The present Old Bird Schedule was discussed in length which
resulted in the following new Schedule

Shipping Dates Race Dates Stations
1) Saturday January 27,2018 | Sunday January 28,2018 Desert Center ,Ca
2) Saturday February 03,2018 | Sunday February 04,2018 Wileys Wells ,Ca
3) Saturday February 10,2018 | Sunday February 11,2018 Quartzsite , Az
4) Saturday February 17,2018 |Sunday February 18,2018 Vicksburg ,Az
5) Saturday February 24 ,2018 | Sunday February 25,2018 Salome , Az
6) Saturday March 32018 Sunday March 4,2018 N Estrella, Az
7) Thursday March 8,2018 Saturday March 10,2018 Florence Junction,Az
Bye Week Bye Week Bye Week
8) Thursday March 22,2018 Saturday March 24,2018 Globe , Az
Bye Week Bye Week Bye Week

9) Thursday April 5,2018

Saturday April 07,2018

Saint Johns, Az

9 races total (including St Johns)
Last Race (St Johns) may not be flown
Cost 275.00 per team does not include St Johns

NEW BUSINESS- Representatives for CNA were present with request to join ECC
Sonny made a motion to accept their request 2" by Mike Smith. No objections.

Nine members of CNA will pay Combine dues and three members will be flying old birds this season.

A count of members flying old birds East was taken BON-11, LAP-10, RIC—6 & CNA 3
3 guest from EIRPC for a total of 33, then Sonny came up with a final total
cost of 275.00 per team. All monies to be paid prior to shipping of first race 1/27/18.
A long with your club dues at $20.00 per member that is going to fly in the ECC,
Sonny advised members that the Driver for old bird season (Armando) would not be
able to stay over due to bad weather. No other drivers were suggested.
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Walter Jenkins of the trailer committee informed group that they will be working
This week preparing trailer and crates for first race coming up at weeks end.

COMUNICATIONS- Amador suggested again that all members think about joining the
IF For insurance against being thrown out of the AU. Membership only 15.00 per year.
Many members have already joined.

Mike Smith informed members to be on the lookout for Pox during old bird season.
Outbreaks in the area have been seen recently. All handlers at shipping should be extra
observant.

Motion to adjourn meeting by Amador 2" by Sonny.
Meeting adjourned 11:45
Next meeting not scheduled

Respectfully Submitted by Recording Secretary
Larry Rhea



